

CANAL ROAD WIDENING PROJECT (RE-BID)

IFB23017

PREPARED BY: R. TALBERT 01/04/2023

Canal Road Widening					
Bid Posting Date:		11.30.2022			
Bid Opening Date:		01.04.2022			
COMPANY NAME:	J Hires Co				
Item	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Unit	AMOUNT (ENTER YOUR BID OFFER HERE)	Total Price
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	JOB	LS	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00
163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	6.5	AC	\$4,000.00	\$26,000.00
163-0300	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	4	EA	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
163-0010	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP A	8600	LF	\$2.00	\$17,200.00
165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP C	400	LF	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
165-0050	MAINTENANCE OF SILT RETENTION BARRIER	100	LF	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
165-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	40	EA	\$400.00	\$16,000.00
167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	12	EA	\$900.00	\$10,800.00
167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	12	MO	\$800.00	\$9,600.00
170-1000	FLOATING SILT RETENTION BARRIER	100	LF	\$95.00	\$9,500.00
171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	8600	LF	\$5.50	\$47,300.00
171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	400	LF	\$6.00	\$2,400.00
201-1500	CLEARING & GRUBBING	JOB	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
207-0203	FOUND BKFILL MATL, TP II	100	CY	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE	JOB	LS	\$1,455,000.00	\$1,455,000.00
310-5080	GR AGGR BASE CRS, 8 INCH, INCL MATL	30000	SY	\$28.00	\$840,000.00
402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1200	TN	\$160.00	\$192,000.00
402-3103	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 9.5 MM SUPERPAVE, TYPE II, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & LIME	2800	TN	\$160.00	\$448,000.00
402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SP, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & LIME	5650	TN	\$160.00	\$904,000.00
413-0750	TACK COAT	2900	GL	\$4.50	\$13,050.00
432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	7300	SY	\$10.00	\$73,000.00
441-0104	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	2400	SY	\$47.25	\$113,400.00
441-0748	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 6 IN	50	SY	\$95.00	\$4,750.00
441-4020	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	450	SY	\$95.00	\$42,750.00
441-6012	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 6 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	9350	LF	\$17.50	\$163,625.00
500-3002	CLASS AA CONCRETE	130	CY	\$3,100.00	\$403,000.00
500-3800	CLASS A CONCRETE, INCL REINF STEEL	33	CY	\$3,100.00	\$102,300.00
511-1000	BAR REINF STEEL	16500	LB	\$3.25	\$53,625.00
550-1180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	770	LF	\$220.00	\$169,400.00
550-1240	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 1-10	150	LF	\$225.00	\$33,750.00
550-1360	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 36 IN, H 1-10	124	LF	\$340.00	\$42,160.00
550-2180	SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	1830	LF	\$220.00	\$402,600.00
550-2240	SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 1-10	1770	LF	\$225.00	\$398,250.00
550-2360	SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 36 IN, H 1-10	170	LF	\$340.00	\$57,800.00
603-2018	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 18 IN	60	SY	\$330.00	\$19,800.00
603-2181	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN	40	SY	\$400.00	\$16,000.00
611-3030	RECONSTR STORM SEW MANHOLE, TYPE 1	5	EA	\$8,800.00	\$44,000.00
611-5480	RESET LIGHTING STANDARD	4	EA	\$5,650.00	\$22,600.00
611-8050	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	6	EA	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00
611-8010	ADJUST HYDRANT TO GRADE	4	EA	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
611-8120	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	8	EA	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
611-8140	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX TO GRADE	8	EA	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
636-0000	HIGHWAY SIGNS AND POSTS	JOB	LS	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
653-0000	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKINGS & STRIPING	JOB	LS	\$61,300.00	\$61,300.00
668-1100	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	32	EA	\$8,000.00	\$256,000.00
668-2100	DROP INLET, GP 1	10	EA	\$7,500.00	\$75,000.00
668-4300	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1	9	EA	\$8,100.00	\$72,900.00
670-9710	RELOCATE EXIST FIRE HYDRANT	4	EA	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
670-9730	RELOCATE EXIST WATER METER, INCL BOX	4	EA	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODICIATION	1	EA	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00
716-2000	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	250	SY	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
PROJECT TOTAL					\$ 7,358,110.00
SUBMITTED on	January 4th, 2023				
COMPANY'S NAME	J Hires Co				
ADDRESS:	1978 Hatch parkway South Baxlet Georgia 31513				
Email:	USAHIERS@AOL.COM				
Phone:	912-367-7861				
BY:					
TITLE:	JOSEPH G HIERS PRESIDENT-OWER				
Comments					
R. Talbert 12.22.2022					